Waveplates
QWPO
9.6
Zero-Order Quartz Waveplates
A
pp
en
di

Transmitted Wavefront l/10 p-v at 633 nm
Damage Threshold 10 J/cm2, 20 nsec, 20 Hz;
1 MW/cm2 cw @ 1064 nm
Optical Material Crystal Quartz
Surface Quality 10-5 scratch and dig
Diameter f=0/40.25 mm (unmounted)
f80.127 mm (mounted)
Parallelism ≤ 0.5 arc sec
Retardation Tolerance l/200 to l/500 at 23°C
Bandwidth 16 nm at 800 nm for l/200 - l/500
80 nm at 800 nm for l/50
(continued)
Standard QWPO Waveplates
Wavelength f
(nm) (mm) Retardation PART NUMBER
355 12.7 l/2 QWPO-355-05-2
355 25.4 l/2 QWPO-355-10-2
532 12.7 l/2 QWPO-532-05-2
532 25.4 l/2 QWPO-532-10-2
532 25.4 l/4 QWPO-532-10-4
780 25.4 l/2 QWPO-780-10-2
780 25.4 l/4 QWPO-780-10-4
800 12.5 l/2 QWPO-800-05-2
800 12.5 l/4 QWPO-800-05-4
800 25.4 l/2 QWPO-800-10-2
800 25.4 l/4 QWPO-800-10-4
1030 12.7 l/2 QWPO-1030-05-2
1030 25.4 l/2 QWPO-1030-10-2
1030 25.4 l/4 QWPO-1030-10-4
1053 25.4 l/2 QWPO-1053-10-2
1064 12.5 l/2 QWPO-1064-05-2
1064 12.5 l/4 QWPO-1064-05-4
1064 25.4 l/2 QWPO-1064-10-2
1064 25.4 l/4 QWPO-1064-10-4
1550 25.4 l/2 QWPO-1550-10-2
1550 25.4 l/4 QWPO-1550-10-4
From our Shelves to Your Lab –
Standard Products for Fast Delivery
QWPO-series zero-order quartz waveplate air-spaced assembly
slow axis indicated